
年份
101年/
月份

契約容量
101年每月用電度

數
累計總用電量 每月電費(元) 累計總電費

1月 3,735,620 3,735,620 10,168,716 $10,168,716
2月 2,841,740 6,577,360 8,699,139 $18,867,855
3月 4,568,711 11,146,071 11,326,400 $30,194,255
4月 4,724,520 15,870,591 11,810,113 $42,004,368
5月 6,269,500 22,140,091 15,187,178 $57,191,546
6月 5,779,860 27,919,951 18,378,074 $75,569,620
7月 5,758,060 33,678,011 19,168,105 $94,737,725
8月 5,769,980 39,447,991 18,811,621 $113,549,346
9月 5,300,840 44,748,831 17,778,970 $131,328,316
10月 5,642,200 50,391,031 15,636,872 $146,965,188
11月 4,756,720 55,147,751 13,129,515 $160,094,703
12月 3,823,160 58,970,911 10,818,099 $170,912,802

合計 58,970,911 58,970,911 170,912,802 $170,912,802

101年 用電資料國立中興大學用電資料

101年

14,295KW

14,485KW


